
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4410
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
VISIT OF INDIAN FARMERS` DELEGATION
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Indian farmers` delegation visited America`s biggest farm show recently; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS) 

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 
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